UCZ1C331MCS1GS Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number UCZ1C331MCS1GS-DG
Manufacturer Nichicon
Manufacturer Product Number UCZ1C331MCS1GS
Description CAP ALUM 330UF 20% 16V SMD
Detailed Description 330 µF 16 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Radia
l, Can - SMD 150mOhm @ 100kHz 3000 Hrs @ 125°C

φ6.3 × 7.7L φ8 to φ12.5 φ16,18 × 16.5L φ16,18 × 21.5L
Capacitance change
Leakage current
tan δ
Within ±10% of the initial capacitance value
Less than or equal to the initial specified value
Less than or equal to the initial specified value
※ I : Leakage Current (μA), C : Rated Capacitance(μF), V : Rated Voltage(V)
 Dimension table in next page.
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
0 Frequency0/
Coefficient
	 50Hz	 120Hz	 300Hz	 1kHz	 10kHz or more
	 0.35	 0.50	 0.64	 0.83	 1.00
Jun. 2024
UCZ1C331MCS1GS Nichicon CAP ALUM 330UF 20% 16V SMD
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UCZ
■Dimensions
Rated Voltage

ESR（Ω）max.
（20℃/－40℃/100kHz） Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（125℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） Initial
20℃
Initial
－40℃
after
endurance test
－40℃ ※
10
（1A）
220 8×10 0.30 22 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1A221M□□1GS
330 8×10 0.30 33 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1A331M□□6GS
330 10×10 0.30 33 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1A331M□□1GS
470 10×10 0.30 47 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1A471M□□1GS
16
（1C）
47 6.3×5.8 0.23 7.52 1.60 24.00 － 69 UCZ1C470MCL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.23 16 0.45 5.00 40 197 UCZ1C101M□□6GS
100 8×10 0.23 16 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1C101M□□1GS
220 8×10 0.23 35.2 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1C221M□□1GS
330 10×10 0.23 52.8 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1C331M□□1GS
470 10×10 0.23 75.2 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1C471M□□1GS
25
（1E）
33 6.3×5.8 0.18 8.25 1.60 24.00 － 69 UCZ1E330MCL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.18 25 0.45 5.00 40 197 UCZ1E101M□□6GS
100 8×10 0.18 25 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1E101M□□1GS
220 8×10 0.18 55 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1E221M□□6GS
220 10×10 0.18 55 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1E221M□□1GS
330 10×10 0.18 82.5 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1E331M□□1GS
820 12.5×13.5 0.18 205 0.060 0.40 3 1700 UCZ1E821M□□1MS
1000 12.5×13.5 0.18 250 0.060 0.40 3 1700 UCZ1E102M□□1MS
1200 16×16.5 0.18 300 0.047 0.28 1.4 1700 UCZ1E122M□□1MS
1600 16×16.5 0.18 400 0.047 0.28 1.4 2400 UCZ1E162M□□1MS
2200 18×16.5 0.20 550 0.045 0.23 1.3 2600 UCZ1E222M□□1MS
2700 16×21.5 0.20 675 0.034 0.20 0.6 3000 UCZ1E272M□□1MS
3300 18×21.5 0.22 825 0.032 0.16 0.5 3250 UCZ1E332M□□1MS
35
（1V）
10 6.3×5.8 0.16 3.5 1.60 24.00 － 69 UCZ1V100MCL1GS
22 6.3×5.8 0.16 7.7 1.60 24.00 － 69 UCZ1V220MCL1GS
33 6.3×7.7 0.16 11.55 0.45 5.00 40 197 UCZ1V330M□□1GS
47 6.3×7.7 0.16 16.45 0.45 5.00 40 197 UCZ1V470M□□6GS
47 8×10 0.16 16.45 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1V470M□□1GS
68 8×10 0.16 23.8 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1V680M□□1GS
100 8×10 0.16 35 0.20 3.00 4.5 270 UCZ1V101M□□1GS
220 10×10 0.16 77 0.15 2.00 3.5 500 UCZ1V221M□□1GS
470 12.5×13.5 0.16 164.5 0.060 0.40 3.0 1700 UCZ1V471M□□1MS
560 12.5×13.5 0.16 196 0.060 0.40 3.0 1700 UCZ1V561M□□1MS
680 12.5×13.5 0.16 238 0.060 0.40 3.0 1700 UCZ1V681M□□1MS
820 16×16.5 0.16 287 0.047 0.28 1.4 2400 UCZ1V821M□□1MS
1000 16×16.5 0.16 350 0.047 0.28 1.4 2400 UCZ1V102M□□1MS
1200 18×16.5 0.16 420 0.045 0.28 1.4 2600 UCZ1V122M□□1MS
1400 18× 16.5 0.16 490 0.045 0.28 1.4 2600 UCZ1V142M□□1MS
1600 16× 21.5 0.16 560 0.034 0.20 0.6 3000 UCZ1V162M□□1MS
2200 18× 21.5 0.18 770 0.032 0.16 0.5 3250 UCZ1V222M□□1MS
50
（1H）
10 6.3×5.8 0.16 5 2.80 42.00 － 51 UCZ1H100MCL1GS
22 6.3×7.7 0.16 11 0.50 5.00 40 197 UCZ1H220M□□1GS
33 6.3×7.7 0.16 16.5 0.50 5.00 40 197 UCZ1H330M□□6GS
33 8×10 0.16 16.5 0.25 3.50 6 270 UCZ1H330M□□1GS
47 6.3×7.7 0.16 23.5 0.50 5.00 40 197 UCZ1H470M□□6GS
47 8×10 0.16 23.5 0.25 3.50 6 270 UCZ1H470M□□1GS
100 10×10 0.16 50 0.20 2.50 4.5 500 UCZ1H101M□□1GS
390 12.5×13.5 0.16 195 0.10 0.44 4.0 1300 UCZ1H391M□□1MS
470 16×16.5 0.16 235 0.080 0.34 2.6 2000 UCZ1H471M□□1MS
560 16×16.5 0.16 280 0.080 0.34 2.6 2000 UCZ1H561M□□1MS
680 18×16.5 0.16 340 0.078 0.32 2.6 2100 UCZ1H681M□□1MS
820 18×16.5 0.16 410 0.078 0.32 2.6 2100 UCZ1H821M□□1MS
1000 16×21.5 0.16 500 0.040 0.22 1.5 2800 UCZ1H102M□□1MS
1200 18×21.5 0.16 600 0.038 0.20 1.5 2900 UCZ1H122M□□1MS
□□ : Enter the appropriate configuration code.
UCZ1C331MCS1GS Nichicon CAP ALUM 330UF 20% 16V SMD
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UCZ

ESR（Ω）max.
（20℃/－40℃/100kHz） Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（125℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） Initial
20℃
Initial
－40℃
after
endurance test
－40℃ ※
63
（1J）
10 6.3×7.7 0.12 6.3 2.00 100.00 － 60 UCZ1J100M□□1GS
22 8×10 0.12 13.86 0.70 35.00 － 100 UCZ1J220M□□1GS
33 8×10 0.12 20.79 0.70 35.00 － 100 UCZ1J330M□□6GS
33 10×10 0.12 20.79 0.50 25.00 － 170 UCZ1J330M□□1GS
47 8×10 0.12 29.61 0.70 35.00 － 100 UCZ1J470M□□6GS
47 10×10 0.12 29.61 0.50 25.00 － 170 UCZ1J470M□□1GS
150 12.5×13.5 0.12 94.5 0.20 1.30 14 1000 UCZ1J151M□□1MS
180 12.5×13.5 0.12 113.4 0.20 1.30 14 1000 UCZ1J181M□□1MS
220 12.5×13.5 0.12 138.6 0.20 1.30 14 1000 UCZ1J221M□□1MS
390 16×16.5 0.12 245.7 0.13 0.90 4.8 1900 UCZ1J391M□□1MS
470 18×16.5 0.12 296.1 0.11 0.82 3.9 2000 UCZ1J471M□□1MS
560 16×21.5 0.12 352.8 0.070 0.46 2.0 2500 UCZ1J561M□□1MS
750 18×21.5 0.12 472.5 0.068 0.44 1.8 2600 UCZ1J751M□□1MS
80
（1K）
10 8×10 0.12 8 0.75 50.00 － 70 UCZ1K100M□□1GS
22 8×10 0.12 17.6 0.75 50.00 － 70 UCZ1K220M□□6GS
22 10×10 0.12 17.6 0.55 35.00 － 115 UCZ1K220M□□1GS
33 8×10 0.12 26.4 0.75 50.00 － 70 UCZ1K330M□□6GS
33 10×10 0.12 26.4 0.55 35.00 － 115 UCZ1K330M□□1GS
47 10×10 0.12 37.6 0.55 35.00 － 115 UCZ1K470M□□1GS
150 12.5×13.5 0.12 120 0.28 1.90 14 700 UCZ1K151M□□1MS
270 16×16.5 0.12 216 0.19 1.40 4.8 1000 UCZ1K271M□□1MS
330 18×16.5 0.12 264 0.17 1.10 3.9 1100 UCZ1K331M□□1MS
390 16×21.5 0.12 312 0.12 0.80 2.6 1600 UCZ1K391M□□1MS
520 18× 21.5 0.12 416 0.11 0.70 2.4 1700 UCZ1K521M□□1MS
100
(2A)
10 8×10 0.10 10 0.75 50.00 － 70 UCZ2A100M□□1GS
22 8×10 0.10 22 0.75 50.00 － 70 UCZ2A220M□□6GS
22 10×10 0.10 22 0.55 35.00 － 115 UCZ2A220M□□1GS
33 10×10 0.10 33 0.55 35.00 － 115 UCZ2A330M□□1GS
82 12.5×13.5 0.10 82 0.28 1.90 22 700 UCZ2A820M□□1MS
150 16×16.5 0.10 150 0.19 1.40 4.8 1000 UCZ2A151M□□1MS
180 18×16.5 0.10 180 0.17 1.10 3.9 1100 UCZ2A181M□□1MS
220 16×21.5 0.10 220 0.12 0.80 2.6 1600 UCZ2A221M□□1MS
300 18×21.5 0.10 300 0.11 0.70 2.4 1700 UCZ2A301M□□1MS
■Dimensions
Guaranteed time of ESR after endurance test
Size
φ6.3 × 5.8L -